iy BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE

Number

Time and Date

25B004289

25B004290

25B004291

25B004292

25B004293

25B004294

25B004295

25B004296

25B004297

25B004298

25B004299

25B004300

25B004301

25B004302

25B004303

25B004304

25B004305

25B004306

25B004307

25B004308

rplwisr.x3

08:34:18
08/17/25

09:16:13
08/17/25
10:27:18
08/17/25
12:08:09
08/17/25
12:42:33
08/17/25
14:15:38
08/17/25

14:42:01
08/17/25
17:14:42
08/17/25
18:05:52
08/17/25
18:44:44
08/17/25
18:49:03
08/17/25
19:01:01
08/17/25
19:33:00
08/17/25

20:34:35
08/17/25
21:00:00
08/17/25
22:05:20
08/17/25
22:13:05
08/17/25
22:02:00
08/17/25
22:36:23
08/17/25
22:52:46
08/17/25

Agency: BATESVILLE POLICE DEPT

Nature

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address Location Dsp

Alarm-Business 26 SIX PINE RANCH RD; CHILDRENS

Agency Assist
911 Open Line

Citizen Assist

Harassment

Susp Activity

Solicitor

911 Open Line

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Susp Activity
Burglary

Harassment

Unauth Control

Agency Assist

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Agency Assist

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

HEALTH CARE BATESVILLE,
BATESVILLE, IN
230 WINDING WAY, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

229 FIELDSTONE DR, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK BPD
BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

REMINGTON PARK APTS,

BATESVILLE, IN

320 CROSS COUNTY PLZ; BPD
MCDONALDS BATESVILLE,

BATESVILLE, IN

1034 N SR 229; KROGER BATESVILLE, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN

151 N TOWNSHIP LINE RD, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN
100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

1340 SR 46 E; BATESVILE MARATHON, BPD
BATESVILLE, IN
35 ARLINGTON DR;C, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

226 LILLY LN, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

7S EASTERV AV # 7 S EAS; BPD
ROMWEBBER MARKETPLACE,
BATESVILLE, IN

I-74; RIPLEY / DEARBORN CO LINE,
BATESVILLE, IN

716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK BPD
BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

PEARL ST/ DEPOT, BATESVILLE, IN  BPD

SR 129 & ASPEN DR, BATESVILLE, IN BPD

FREEDOM PARK; SIX PINE RANCH RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

SR 46 / BAXTER BUILDING,
BATESVILLE, IN

EB 150 MM 174, BATESVILLE, IN

08/18/25



Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Page 2 of 2

Number Time and Date  Nature

25B004309 23:15:10 Traffic Stop
08/17/25

25B004310 03:06:43 Traffic Stop
08/18/25

25B004311 03:16:06 Traffic Stop
08/18/25

25B004312 03:28:16 Alarm-Bank
08/18/25

25B004313 03:41:22 Traffic Stop
08/18/25

Total Incidents for This Agency: 25

Address Location Dsp

EB ENTRANCE RAMP, BATESVILLE, IN

COONHUNTERS RD / LEGION RD, 69
BATESVILLE, IN
SR 129/ YMCA, BATESVILLE, IN

1362 SR 46 E; FRIENDSHIP BANK BPD
BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

1490 LAMMER PIKE; RICCA BPD
CHEMICAL, BATESVILLE, IN

Total reported: 25

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 08/17/25", All agencies matching "BPD", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3

08/18/25



